The Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs By-law Number 2024-063

This document is public and available in an accessible format upon request.

Being a By-law to amend Zoning By-law No. 2020-020, as amended, of the Township of Georgian Bluffs.

Whereas, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs deems it in the public interest to pass a By-law to amend Bylaw No. 2020-020; and

Whereas, pursuant to the provisions of Section 34 of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, By-laws may be amended by Councils of Municipalities;

Therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs enacts the following:

- 1. By-law No. 2020-020 is hereby amended as it affects lands described as Part Lot 31, Plan 857, Geographic Village of Shallow Lake and shown on Schedule A affixed hereto and forming part of this By-law.
- 2. Schedule A, Map 44 to By-law No. 2020-020, is hereby amended by rezoning the lands described as Part Lot 31, Plan 857, Geographic Village of Shallow Lake from the Residential One (R1) Zone to the Residential Multiple One Exception 98 (RM1-98) Zone, as shown on Schedule A affixed hereto and forming part of this Bylaw.
- 3. Section 9, Residential Zones, is hereby amended by adding the following:

"Notwithstanding Section 9.4 of this By-law to the contrary, on lands legally described as Part Lot 31, Plan 857, Geographic Village of Shallow Lake, identified as Residential Multiple One Exception 98 (RM1-98) Zone on Schedule A, Map 44, a Townhouse Dwelling having five (5) units shall be permitted on the basis of partial servicing (i.e., municipal water services and private on-site sewer services)".

4. That this by-law shall come into force and effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first and second time this 11^{th} day of December 2024.

Read a third time and finally passed this 11th day of December 2024.

Mayor – Sue Carleton	
Mayor – Sue Carleton	
Clerk – Carly Craig	

By-law 2024-063 Page **1** of **1**